Find us wherever you are!
Subscribe To Smithtown Matters
Email Newsletter icon, E-mail Newsletter icon, Email List icon, E-mail List icon Sign up for our Email Newsletter
_________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________

 



*******************************************************************

« DEC Launches New Online Striped Bass Fishing Survey | Main
Monday
Oct072019

NYSDEC Invited Public Comment On Huntington Brownfield Site

NYSDEC Invites Public Comment About Proposal to Address Contamination at Brownfield Site on New St., Huntington

This link opens a fact sheet that invites the public to comment on a proposed remedy to address contamination related to the 71 New Street Site #C152248 (Huntington, Suffolk County) within New York’s Brownfield Cleanup Program:

http://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c152248cuprop.pdf

NYSDEC is accepting public comments about the proposal through November 21, 2019. Please see fact sheet for details about the proposal and how to comment.

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the NYSDEC web site to download the program: http://www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the contact information provided in the fact sheet.

Reader Comments

There are no comments for this journal entry. To create a new comment, use the form below.

PostPost a New Comment

Enter your information below to add a new comment.

My response is on my own website »
Author Email (optional):
Author URL (optional):
Post:
 
All HTML will be escaped. Hyperlinks will be created for URLs automatically.